
                                      La Crosse Chileda Classic
                          Maple Grove Venues - Hosted by Luther High School
                                        West Salem, Wisconsin
                                           October 7, 2019
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Yr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 2189  Jarret Carpenter              11  Cashton                        17:10.4  5:32 
      2    2 7783  Mitch Ellis                       Aquinas                        17:16.3  5:34 
      3    3 2140  Jose Monroy                   10  Arcadia                        17:31.2  5:39 
      4    4 2146  James Ziegeweid               12  Arcadia                        17:48.0  5:44 
      5    5 7748  Alec Taylor                       Aquinas                        17:54.1  5:46 
      6    6 2172  Anton Seller                  12  Blair-Taylor                   18:00.9  5:48 
      7    7 2193  Carson Hayes                  11  Cashton                        18:02.7  5:49 
      8    8 7782  Nick Drye                         Aquinas                        18:06.7  5:50 
      9    9 7791  Ethan Nott                        Aquinas                        18:15.3  5:53 
     10   10 7750  Teddy Uehling                     Aquinas                        18:16.6  5:53 
     11   11 2173  Kaleb Smith                   12  Blair-Taylor                   18:16.6  5:53 
     12   12 2255  Micah Schibbelhut             11  Luther                         18:18.5  5:54 
     13   13 2310  Taylor Thunstedt              10  Westby                         18:24.7  5:56 
     14   14 7780  Zach DeGroot                      Aquinas                        18:28.0  5:57 
     15   15 2155  Carlyle Lyga                  12  Bangor                         18:33.8  5:59 
     16   16 2254  Tyler Savor                   12  Luther                         18:38.9  6:01 
     17   17 2195  Kristt Hilden                 12  Cashton                        18:44.6  6:02 
     18   18 7778  Ryan Conzemius                    Aquinas                        18:45.4  6:03 
     19   19 2249  Josiah Hoppe                  11  Luther                         18:48.3  6:04 
     20   20 2247  Jack Hahm                      9  Luther                         18:53.7  6:05 
     21   21 2275  Reese Zeman                   11  Melrose-Mindoro                18:53.9  6:05 
     22   22 2299  Brenden Griffin                   Westby                         19:01.3  6:08 
     23   23 2307  Evan Peterson                 12  Westby                         19:03.6  6:09 
     24   24 2149  Gavin Benzing                  9  Bangor                         19:04.0  6:09 
     25   25 2306  Bailey Olson                  11  Westby                         19:06.2  6:09 
     26   26 2314  Kevin Carroll                 10  Whitehall                      19:11.9  6:11 
     27   27 2305  Cooper Lipski                 12  Westby                         19:14.8  6:12 
     28   28 2153  Ben Lockman                    9  Bangor                         19:20.6  6:14 
     29   29 2248  Blake Harle                   11  Luther                         19:26.8  6:16 
     30   30 2166  Rafael DaCosta                12  Blair-Taylor                   19:30.2  6:17 
     31   31 2301  Blake Hanson                   9  Westby                         19:32.4  6:18 
     32   32 2303  Eli Larrington                10  Westby                         19:37.4  6:19 
     33      2297  Manuel Chavez                 12  Westby                         19:45.9  6:22 
     34      7747  Ben Swift                         Aquinas                        20:01.4  6:27 
     35      7785  Edward Hale                       Aquinas                        20:05.5  6:29 
     36      7790  Martin Logue                      Aquinas                        20:08.7  6:30 
     37   33 2138  Jonathan Hernandez            12  Arcadia                        20:12.7  6:31 
     38      7776  Ben Barrett                       Aquinas                        20:15.6  6:32 
     39      7777  Max Byington                      Aquinas                        20:17.3  6:32 
     40   34 2143  Bryan Sanchez                 10  Arcadia                        20:20.2  6:33 
     41   35 2221  Lance Mikel                   12  Lincoln                        20:22.6  6:34 
     42   36 2244  Eric Dobberstein              11  Luther                         20:28.1  6:36 
     43      2308  Andy Role                     12  Westby                         20:33.0  6:37 
     44   37 2242  Kyle Deyo                     11  Luther                         20:40.1  6:40 
     45   38 2194  Jackson Hilden                10  Cashton                        20:41.0  6:40 
     46   39 2196  Kaleb Klinkner                 9  Cashton                        20:41.9  6:40 
     47   40 2223  Boe Risch                     10  Lincoln                        20:51.9  6:43 
     48      7749  Oliver Thrush                     Aquinas                        20:53.6  6:44 
     49      2311  Conor Vatland                 12  Westby                         21:02.6  6:47 
     50   41 2188  Philip Brueggen               11  Cashton                        21:04.4  6:47 
     51      2282  Nicholas Coppernoll           12  Providence Academy             21:04.7  6:48 
     52   42 2190  Sam Freiberg                  12  Cashton                        21:05.8  6:48 
     53      2302  Dustin Kenyon                 10  Westby                         21:10.4  6:49 
     54   43 2142  John Reyes Aguilar            12  Arcadia                        21:17.3  6:52 
     55      2245  Chance Ernst                   9  Luther                         21:19.8  6:52 
     56      2243  Cory Dobberstein               9  Luther                         21:22.2  6:53 
     57   44 2165  Carter Bratina                12  Blair-Taylor                   21:25.4  6:54 
     58      2209  Miguel Tomas-Pascual          11  Independence/Gilmanton         21:27.7  6:55 
     59      2241  Levi Cox                      12  Luther                         21:29.3  6:55 
     60   45 2273  Shoua Vang                    12  Melrose-Mindoro                21:32.0  6:56 
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     61   46 2154  Carson Lor                    10  Bangor                         21:37.7  6:58 
     62   47 2322  Payton Thompson               10  Whitehall                      21:38.5  6:58 
     63   48 2152  Dylan Leis                    12  Bangor                         21:48.5  7:02 
     64      2208  Dylan Marsolek                12  Independence/Gilmanton         21:49.2  7:02 
     65   49 2151  Isaac Donskey                 12  Bangor                         21:53.2  7:03 
     66      2298  Lars Gretebeck                11  Westby                         21:55.0  7:04 
     67      7775  Noah Arlt                         Aquinas                        21:56.1  7:04 
     68      7787  Andrew Horman                     Aquinas                        22:02.9  7:06 
     69      2251  Sam Lampert                   11  Luther                         22:03.7  7:07 
     70   50 2318  Gus Poulos                     9  Whitehall                      22:09.0  7:08 
     71      7789  Nick Lawrynk                      Aquinas                        22:10.6  7:09 
     72      2300  Levi Hamilton                 11  Westby                         22:11.6  7:09 
     73      7784  Joey Endrizzi                     Aquinas                        22:12.3  7:09 
     74      2304  Avery Leis                    10  Westby                         22:13.5  7:10 
     75   51 2315  Brock Johnson                 10  Whitehall                      22:14.2  7:10 
     76   52 2137  Pehler Carson                  9  Arcadia                        22:17.7  7:11 
     77      2283  Kieran McKinney                9  Providence Academy             22:25.3  7:14 
     78      2192  Matthew Harter                12  Cashton                        22:33.1  7:16 
     79      2239  Samuel Baudek                 10  Luther                         22:42.8  7:19 
     80   53 2167  Bryce Elvaker                 12  Blair-Taylor                   22:54.9  7:23 
     81   54 2145  Drew Teske                    10  Arcadia                        22:58.6  7:24 
     82      2240  Jacob Bruns                    9  Luther                         23:02.0  7:25 
     83   55 2150  Colten Brezany                10  Bangor                         23:18.2  7:31 
     84   56 2321  Junior Smith                  10  Whitehall                      23:19.9  7:31 
     85      2253  Noah Radloff                   9  Luther                         23:27.6  7:34 
     86   57 2224  Jaden Rowekamp                10  Lincoln                        23:35.8  7:36 
     87   58 2270  Trentin Frederick              9  Melrose-Mindoro                24:09.2  7:47 
     88      2156  Mathais Proano                12  Bangor                         24:44.7  7:58 
     89      2198  Jeremiah Woolhouse             9  Cashton                        25:07.8  8:06 
     90      2141  Sawyer Myers                   9  Arcadia                        25:19.8  8:10 
     91   59 2276  Ty Zeman                       9  Melrose-Mindoro                25:30.6  8:13 
     92   60 2168  Braeden Johnson               12  Blair-Taylor                   26:08.0  8:25 
     93   61 2220  Jackson Mikel                 11  Lincoln                        26:34.2  8:34 
     94   62 2222  Braydon Payne                 10  Lincoln                        26:35.3  8:34 
     95   63 2170  Delorean Peterson              9  Blair-Taylor                   26:59.1  8:42 
     96   64 2271  Julius Meyer                   9  Melrose-Mindoro                27:34.1  8:53 
     97      7792  Gavin Reinhart                    Aquinas                        27:39.3  8:55 
     98      2171  Kane Pianmuean                12  Blair-Taylor                   27:40.0  8:55 
     99      2169  Uriel Ortiz                   11  Blair-Taylor                   29:07.9  9:23 
    100      2206  Brayden Crebo                 10  Independence/Gilmanton         29:10.0  9:24 
    101   65 2218  Logan Costner                 10  Lincoln                        29:12.0  9:24 
    102      2250  Landon Kohlmeier               9  Luther                         30:47.6  9:55 
    103   66 2217  Jaxsen Comstock               11  Lincoln                        31:11.6 10:03 
    104      2252  Andrew Maedke                 11  Luther                         31:29.1 10:09 
    105      2139  Mario Lopez                    9  Arcadia                        31:33.8 10:10 
    106      2219  Ethan Glosky                  11  Lincoln                        34:30.4 11:07 
    107      2164  Daniel Bjiorge                10  Blair-Taylor                   34:56.6 11:15 
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       1.    34  Aquinas                                    (17:57.8  89:49.0 1:00.3)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Mitch Ellis                  17:16.3
       2      5  Alec Taylor                  17:54.1
       3      8  Nick Drye                    18:06.7
       4      9  Ethan Nott                   18:15.3
       5     10  Teddy Uehling                18:16.6
       6   ( 14) Zach Degroot                 18:28.0
       7   ( 18) Ryan Conzemius               18:45.4

       2.    96  Luther                                     (18:49.3  94:06.2 1:08.3)
     ====================================================
       1     12  Micah Schibbelhut         11 18:18.5
       2     16  Tyler Savor               12 18:38.9
       3     19  Josiah Hoppe              11 18:48.3
       4     20  Jack Hahm                  9 18:53.7
       5     29  Blake Harle               11 19:26.8
       6   ( 36) Eric Dobberstein          11 20:28.1
       7   ( 37) Kyle Deyo                 11 20:40.1

       3.   102  Cashton                                    (19:04.2  95:20.6 3:31.5)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Jarret Carpenter          11 17:10.4
       2      7  Carson Hayes              11 18:02.7
       3     17  Kristt Hilden             12 18:44.6
       4     38  Jackson Hilden            10 20:41.0
       5     39  Kaleb Klinkner             9 20:41.9
       6   ( 41) Philip Brueggen           11 21:04.4
       7   ( 42) Sam Freiberg              12 21:05.8

       4.   110  Westby                                     (18:58.2  94:50.6 0:50.1)
     ====================================================
       1     13  Taylor Thunstedt          10 18:24.7
       2     22  Brenden Griffin              19:01.3
       3     23  Evan Peterson             12 19:03.6
       4     25  Bailey Olson              11 19:06.2
       5     27  Cooper Lipski             12 19:14.8
       6   ( 31) Blake Hanson               9 19:32.4
       7   ( 32) Eli Larrington            10 19:37.4

       5.   117  Arcadia                                    (19:25.9  97:09.4 3:46.1)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Jose Monroy               10 17:31.2
       2      4  James Ziegeweid           12 17:48.0
       3     33  Jonathan Hernandez        12 20:12.7
       4     34  Bryan Sanchez             10 20:20.2
       5     43  John Reyes Aguilar        12 21:17.3
       6   ( 52) Pehler Carson              9 22:17.7
       7   ( 54) Drew Teske                10 22:58.6

       6.   144  Blair-Taylor                               (20:01.6  100:08.0 4:54.0)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Anton Seller              12 18:00.9
       2     11  Kaleb Smith               12 18:16.6
       3     30  Rafael Dacosta            12 19:30.2
       4     44  Carter Bratina            12 21:25.4
       5     53  Bryce Elvaker             12 22:54.9
       6   ( 60) Braeden Johnson           12 26:08.0
       7   ( 63) Delorean Peterson          9 26:59.1
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       7.   161  Bangor                                     (20:05.0  100:24.6 3:14.7)
     ====================================================
       1     15  Carlyle Lyga              12 18:33.8
       2     24  Gavin Benzing              9 19:04.0
       3     28  Ben Lockman                9 19:20.6
       4     46  Carson Lor                10 21:37.7
       5     48  Dylan Leis                12 21:48.5
       6   ( 49) Isaac Donskey             12 21:53.2
       7   ( 55) Colten Brezany            10 23:18.2

       8.   230  Whitehall                                  (21:42.7  108:33.5 4:08.0)
     ====================================================
       1     26  Kevin Carroll             10 19:11.9
       2     47  Payton Thompson           10 21:38.5
       3     50  Gus Poulos                 9 22:09.0
       4     51  Brock Johnson             10 22:14.2
       5     56  Junior Smith              10 23:19.9

       9.   247  Melrose-Mindoro                            (23:32.0  117:39.8 8:40.2)
     ====================================================
       1     21  Reese Zeman               11 18:53.9
       2     45  Shoua Vang                12 21:32.0
       3     58  Trentin Frederick          9 24:09.2
       4     59  Ty Zeman                   9 25:30.6
       5     64  Julius Meyer               9 27:34.1

      10.   255  Lincoln                                    (23:36.0  117:59.8 6:12.7)
     ====================================================
       1     35  Lance Mikel               12 20:22.6
       2     40  Boe Risch                 10 20:51.9
       3     57  Jaden Rowekamp            10 23:35.8
       4     61  Jackson Mikel             11 26:34.2
       5     62  Braydon Payne             10 26:35.3
       6   ( 65) Logan Costner             10 29:12.0
       7   ( 66) Jaxsen Comstock           11 31:11.6


